

Tuesday, August 8, 2023 at 1:00 PM Valley Sanitary District Board Room 45500 Van Buren Street, Indio, CA 92201

BOARD OF DIRECTORS REGULAR SESSION AGENDA

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Valley Sanitary District scheduled for August 8, 2023, is hereby cancelled. A regular meeting of the Valley Sanitary District Board of Directors is scheduled for Tuesday, August 22, 2023, at 1:00 P.M. at Valley Sanitary District, 45-500 Van Buren Street, Indio, California 92201.

DATED: August 3, 2023 Holly Gould Clerk of the Board Valley Sanitary District

PUBLIC NOTICE

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, access to the Board Room and Public Restrooms has been made. If you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact Valley Sanitary District (760) 235-5400. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting (28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA TITLE II). All public records related to open session items contained on this Agenda are available upon request at the Administrative Office of Valley Sanitary District located at 45-500 Van Buren Street, Indio, CA 92201. Copies of public records are subject to fees and charges for reproduction.